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Problem statement – Activities in order of priority:  

1. Collect data about assay-related feedback from 
FDA and EMA. This may include different topics, 
such as positioning and source of the positive 
controls, drug tolerance and many more. 

2. The assay strategy for multi-domain drugs seems to 
be unclear and will be discussed within our group.

3. Improvement of sensitivity/drug tolerance of NAb
assays

4. Scientific value of stability assessments

5. What is required for preclinical validation/context of 
use
... Canvas group member for other topics and level of 
interest in proposed topics…

In scope: 

Clinical ADA /Nab assays

Non-clinical ADA assays – to be discussed

Project Lead(s): 
Arno Kromminga, BioAgilytix, arno.kromminga@bioagilytix.de , 
Veerle Snoeck, UCB: Veerle.Snoeck@ucb.com
Jo Goodman, Medimmune: goodmanj@MedImmune.com

Participants : 
Imke Mueller, BioAgilytix: imke.mueller@bioagilytix.de
Harm Buddiger, Genmab: HBU@genmab.com
Sebastian Spindeldreher, Novartis: sebastian.spindeldreher@novartis.com
Anita Rudy, Sandoz: anita.rudy@sandoz.com
Karien Bloem, Sanquin: k.bloem@sanquin.nl
Asa Marknell-Dewitt, Thermofisher: asa.marknell-dewitt@thermofisher.com
Boris Gorovits, Pfizer: Boris.Gorovits@pfizer.com
Campbell Bunce, Abzena: campbell.bunce@abzena.com
James Munday, Covance: James.Munday@covance.com
Daniel Kramer, Sanofi: Daniel.Kramer@sanofi.com
Mantas Malisauskas, Merck: mantas.malisauskas@merckgroup.com
Martin Schaefer, Roche: martin.schaefer@roche.com
Lars Ostergaard Pedersen, Lundbeck: LAOP@lundbeck.com
Luis Perez Tosar, UCB: Luis.PerezTosar@ucb.com
Patrick Garidel, Boehringer Ingelheim: patrick.garidel@boehringer-ingelheim.com
Stefanie Elm, Amgen: selm@amgen.com
Sophie Tourdot EIP: sophie.tourdot@e-i-p.eu
Stephan DeWall, gsk: Stephan.I.dewall@gsk.com
Osterlund Karolina, Thermofisher: Karolina.Osterlund@thermofisher.com
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Key deliverables and output

1. General feedback on guidelines (different regions)

• collecting feedback from team members is ongoing

• the goal is to bring these topics together and identify major points of challenges

Output

• Knowledge sharing

• Create awareness of issues/challenges. 

• Identify topics to be discussed with Agencies - Influence Industry/regulators

• Present combined feedback at EIP open symposium and at other meetings

Timelines

• Collection data –– by end of March 2019

• Discussion within in the team - April  to  July
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Key deliverables and output

2. Assay strategy for multi-domain drugs 
• Discuss and provide different assay strategy approaches available to evaluate domain 

specificity for multidomain biologics.
– List advantages and disadvantages
– Provide info on critical steps and guidance during assay development

• work-out and alignment on best assay strategy to evaluate domain specificity for 
multidomain biologics in function of nature of biologic, immunogenicity risk, availability of 
positive controls

Output
• Position paper

• Present at EIP open symposium and at other meetings

Timelines
• Discussion meetings – March till June 2019

• Drafting proposal – Sept – Dec 2019
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Meetings schedule

• TC once per month

• at least one F2F meeting per year – focused 
on specific topic(s) – to be determined
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• Joining the EIP assay working group?

• Questions or suggestions?

• Contact 

– Arno Kromminga

– Jo Goodman

– Veerle Snoeck
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